

Bid Tabulation		Portland utilities Construction Co., LLC Portland, TN Lic. # 29789		Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC Dundee, KY Lic. # 55481		Tinh Contracting Co., Inc. Clifton, TN Lic. # 41422							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit										
1	Pipe Burst 8" host pipe with 8" HDPE (DIPS) DR 17, complete and in place, including provisions for "pump around" and testing following service reconections	4,100	LF	\$45.69	\$	187,329.00	\$46.00	\$	188,600.00	\$	75.00	\$	307,500.00
2	Pipe Burst existing service line with 4" HDPE (DIPS) DR 17 service line, complete and in place, including provisions for "pump around" and testing following service reconection	1,800	LF	\$19.37	\$	34,866.00	\$35.00	\$	63,000.00	\$	60.00	\$	108,000.00
3	Installation of cleanout at property or easement line	59	EA	\$1,583.62	\$	93,433.58	\$1,000.00	\$	59,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	88,500.00
4	Dig and Point Repair existing service connection on Sewer Line 131 to 132, including cleanout, service line and all other items to repair the lateral connection to the sewer main	2	LS	\$2,095.28	\$	4,190.56	\$3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	3,000.00
5	Dig and Point Repair existing service connection on Sewer Line 147 to 148, including cleanout, service line and all other items to repair the lateral connection to the sewer main	1	LS	\$1,833.35	\$	1,833.35	\$3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00
6	Dig and Point Repair existing service connection on Sewer Line 148 to 150, including cleanout, service line and all other items to repair the lateral connection to the sewer main	1	LS	\$2,196.59	\$	2,196.59	\$3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00
7	8-Inch Sewer Line Rehabilitation by Cured In Place Pipe Lining	751	LF	\$39.16	\$	29,409.16	\$45.00	\$	33,795.00	\$	75.00	\$	\$6,325.00
8	Service Reconnection to new 8" CIPP, complete and in place, including cutting coupon for service and installation of a Lateral Connection Sealing and Repair Product	13	EA	\$1,909.62	\$	24,825.06	\$3,100.00	\$	40,300.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	19,500.00
9	Remove existing manhole and replace with new 4' diameter manhole, traffic-grade frame and cover, pipe connecting seals, and all other components for complete in place, tested and accepted manhole	11	EA	\$3,774.75	\$	41,522.25	\$3,500.00	\$	38,500.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	44,000.00
10	Remove existing manhole and replace with new 4' diameter manhole, water tight frame and cover, pipe connecting seals, and all other components for complete in place, tested and accepted manhole	9	EA	\$3,784.43	\$	34,059.87	\$4,000.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	36,000.00
11	Reconnection of existing service to new manhole, complete and in place, including installation of cleanout at property line and up to 30 LF of 6-inch SDR 26 PVC service line	6	EA	\$1,240.48	\$	7,442.88	\$2,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	9,000.00
12	Infrared Pavement Restoration 9Specification Section 02575, Section 3.04) for pipe bursting insertion pits, point repairs, and service reconections	1,200	SY	\$89.98	\$	107,976.00	\$92.00	\$	110,400.00	\$	87.60	\$	105,120.00
13	Point Repair with up to 10 feet of like size pipe with solid sleeve connections	2	EA	\$2,132.65	\$	4,265.30	\$2,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	3,000.00
14	Concrete Repair for sidewalks, curbs, driveways, etc.	100	SF	\$9.93	\$	993.00	\$10.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	20.00	\$	2,000.00
15	Concrete for Utility Lines	20	LF	\$104.74	\$	2,094.80	\$20.00	\$	400.00	\$	200.00	\$	4,000.00
16	Work Change Directive Allowance where directed and approved by the Owner Engineer	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
Total Base Bid				\$	\$	586,437.40	\$	608,995.00	\$	798,945.00			

Deductive Alternate #1		Portland utilities Construction Co., LLC Portland, TN Lic. # 29789		Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC Dundee, KY Lic. # 55481		Tinh Contracting Co., Inc. Clifton, TN Lic. # 41422							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit										
7	8-Inch Sewer Line Rehabilitation by Cured In Place Pipe Lining	751	LF	\$39.16	\$	29,409.16	\$45.00	\$	33,795.00	\$	75.00	\$	\$6,325.00
8	Service Reconnection to new 8" CIPP, complete and in place, including cutting coupon for service and installation of a Lateral Connection Sealing and Repair Product	13	EA	\$1,909.62	\$	24,825.06	\$3,100.00	\$	40,300.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	19,500.00
Total Base Bid				\$	\$	54,234.22	\$	74,095.00	\$	75,825.00			

Deductive Alternate #2		Portland utilities Construction Co., LLC Portland, TN Lic. # 29789		Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC Dundee, KY Lic. # 55481		Tinh Contracting Co., Inc. Clifton, TN Lic. # 41422							
Item	Description	Qty	Unit										
1	Pipe Burst 8" host pipe with 8" HDPE (DIPS) DR 17, complete and in place, including provisions for "pump around" and testing following service reconections	349	LF	\$45.69	\$	15,945.81	\$46.00	\$	16,054.00	\$	75.00	\$	26,175.00
2	Pipe Burst existing service line with 4" HDPE (DIPS) DR 17 service line, complete and in place, including provisions for "pump around" and testing following service reconection	200	LF	\$19.37	\$	3,874.00	\$35.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	\$60.00	\$	12,000.00
3	Installation of cleanout at property or easement line	7	EA	\$1,583.62	\$	11,085.34	\$1,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	\$1,500.00	\$	10,500.00
12	Infrared Pavement Restoration (Specification Section 02575, Section 3.04) for pipe bursting insertion pits, point repairs, and service reconections	75	SY	\$89.98	\$	6,748.50	\$92.00	\$	6,900.00	\$	\$87.60	\$	6,570.00
Total Base Bid				\$	\$	37,653.65	\$	36,954.00	\$	55,245.00			

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Stacey M. Cox, PE

